Morwa Archibold Matsaunyane (Director) is employed at JB Marks - NW Local Municipality and a close family member/relative
of Mpho Daniel Lebogo (Director) works at Denel Dynamics

Tlhabanelo Trading Enterprise

A close family member/relative of Tiego Cornelius Kgomo (Director) works at the North West Gambling Board

Green Tech Africa PTY LTD

A close family member of Taelo Partular Moseki (Director) works at the National Home Builders Registration Council

Kgotlhayame Projects

A close family member of Kgotlaame Emmanuel Gaonakala (Director) works at Transnet Limited

36. Prior-year adjustments

The prior year has been amended to account for prior period errors.

Below is a summary of the total effect that the prior period errors, changes in accounting policies and reclassification of
comparatives had on the amounts disclosed in the annual financial statements, followed by a description of each of the
individual prior period error with the amounts involved.

Statement of financial position

72

Mahikeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

36. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Inventories 100 350 641 (84 239 215) 16 111 426
Receivables from exchange transactions 127 173 840 2 158 878 129 332 718
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 116 672 229 - 116 672 229
Prepayment - SALGA 3 157 316 - 3 157 316
Cash and cash equivalents 15 427 328 - 15 427 328
Investment property 357 218 500 - 357 218 500
Property, plant and equipment 1 655 700 014 (5 090) 1 655 694 924
Intangible assets 814 697 - 814 697
Financial liabilities - Loans (802 105) - (802 105)
Payables from exchange transactions (629 008 067) (3 235 573) (632 243 640)
VAT payable (29 285 316) 10 909 (29 274 407)
Consumer deposits (11 201 972) - (11 201 972)
Employee benefit obligation (2 928 000) - (2 928 000)
Unspent conditional grants and receipt (930 686) - (930 686)
Financial liabilities - Loans (17 617 206) - (17 617 206)
Employee benefit obligation (334 665 000) - (334 665 000)
Provisions (117 612 937) - (117 612 937)
Accumulated surplus (1 232 463 276) 85 310 091 (1 147 153 185)

- - -

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Service Charges 230 642 895 19 001 930 249 644 825
Rental of facilities and equipment 6 857 756 - 6 857 756
Interest received (trading) 77 600 415 - 77 600 415
Licences and permits 2 364 140 - 2 364 140
Fees earned 3 596 173 - 3 596 173
Other income 2 808 966 - 2 808 966
Interest received - investment 7 409 330 - 7 409 330
Property rates 318 056 436 - 318 056 436
Government grants & subsidies (Realisation of grants) 364 698 871 - 364 698 871
Fines, penalties and forfeits 2 448 830 - 2 448 830
Recognition of the roads 471 343 771 - 471 343 771
Employee related costs (345 224 100) (2 903 250) (348 127 350)
Remuneration of councillors (29 045 903) - (29 045 903)
Depreciation and amortisation (97 807 558) - (97 807 558)
Finance costs (3 354 151) - (3 354 151)
Debt impairment (276 587 673) (16 843 052) (293 430 725)
Repairs and maintenance (5 691 780) 2 410 264 (3 281 516)
Bulk purchases (85 269 343) - (85 269 343)
Contracted services (26 506 856) - (26 506 856)
General expenses (137 606 784) (3 022 901) (140 629 685)
Gain (loss) on disposal of assets and liabilities 9 624 129 (77 924 498) (68 300 369)
Fair value adjustments 78 802 285 - 78 802 285
Inventories write-up/write-downs (935 692) (6 765 422) (7 701 114)

Surplus /(Deficit) for the year 568 224 157 (86 046 929) 482 177 228

Statement of financial position

73

Mahikeng Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

36. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Inventory

Inventory Consumables

No adjustments made to the balance.

Land Inventory

In the 2019/20 financial year, the AGSA concluded that there were numerous properties in the Land Inventory Register,
which the municiplity does not have control over.  As a result, the Land Inventory was declared to be overstated by the